PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT5192551

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM HICKORY CHAIR, A DIVISION OF HDM FURNITURE INDUSTRI TO HDM FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. previously recorded or 028612 Frame 0193. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNME HDM FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name Execution Date				
ROBERT THOR TABER	{	07/11/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		NITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1925 EAS	TCHESTER DRIVE				
City:	HIGH POI	NT				
State/Country:	NORTH C	AROLINA				
Postal Code:	27265					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number				
Property Type		Number 421039				
Property Type Application Number:	294					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	294 DATA	421039				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	294 DATA (31	421039				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	294 DATA (31 re sent to th	421039				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312	421039 12)655-1501 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (31 provided; if 312 pto	421039 2)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 p-chi@huschblackwell.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (31 be sent to th provided; if 312 pto KA	421039 12)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 p-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (31 provided; if 312 pto KA 120	421039 421039 421039 42)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 0-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pto KA 120 HU	421039 421039 12)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 p-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200 JSCH BLACKWELL LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pto KA 120 HU	421039 421039 421039 42)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 0-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (31 provided; if 312 pto KA 120 HU CH	421039 421039 12)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 p-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200 JSCH BLACKWELL LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (31 provided; if 312 pto KA 120 HU CH	421039 (2)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 o-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200 JSCH BLACKWELL LLP HCAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (31 provided; if 312 pto KA 120 HU CH	421039 12)655-1501 be e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2-655-1500 o-chi@huschblackwell.com THLEEN A. RHEINTGEN 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200 JSCH BLACKWELL LLP HCAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 540377-2134 (D686841)				

source=Active_108254863_1_18C. Patent Affidavit for Patent No. D686841#page1.tif source=Active_108254863_1_18C. Patent Affidavit for Patent No. D686841#page2.tif

source=Active_108254863_1_18C. Patent Affidavit for Patent No. D686841#page3.tif
source=Active_108254863_1_18C. Patent Affidavit for Patent No. D686841#page4.tif
source=Active_108254863_1_18C. Patent Affidavit for Patent No. D686841#page5.tif
source=Active_108254863_1_18C. Patent Affidavit for Patent No. D686841#page6.tif

Sworn Statement or Affidavit

North Carolina

County of Mecklenburg

Robert Albergotti, appearing before the undersigned notary and being duly sworn, says:

- 1. That I have firsthand knowledge of the facts set forth herein.
- That HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC is the successor-in-interest to HDM Furniture Industries, Inc. and is the current owner of U.S. Patent No. D686841.
- 3. That the Assignment of U.S. Patent No. D686841 which was recorded on July 23, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028612/0193 (Exhibit 1) and the recordation cover sheet therefor mistakenly identified the Assignor as "Hickory Chair, a division of HDM Furniture Industries, Inc."
- 4. That Hickory Chair was not a legal entity but merely an unincorporated division.
- That the correct legal name of the Assignor was "HDM Furniture Industries, Inc."
- 6. That HDM Furniture Industries, Inc. is not available to correct the original document or execute a new document.
- 7. That HHG Global Designs LLC requests correction of the name of the Assignor in the Assignment of U.S. Patent No. D686841 and in the recordation cover sheet, recorded on July 23, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028612/0193, to remove the erroneous reference to "Hickory

PATENT REEL: 047871 FRAME: 0154

Chair, a division of" and to reflect the Assignor's name as "HDM Furniture Industries, Inc."

Done and Signed at <u>Charlotte, North Carolina, October 10, 2018</u> (city and date)

(name) By:

Title: Chief Restructuring Officer (position in the company)

Company: HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC, 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point,

NORTH CAROLINA 27265, United States

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this $\frac{10^{2}}{2}$ day of October, 2018.

(Official Seal)

Official Signature of Notary

LORI A LISIECKI NOTARY PUBLIC Mecklenburg County North Carolina My Commission Expires December 7, 2019

LOM A LUIE Chi, Notary Public

(Notary's printed or typed name) My commission expires: $\frac{12}{7}$

<u>Exhibit 1 - U.S. Patent No. D686841</u>

PATENT REEL: 047871 FRAME: 0156

			PATENT AS	SSIGNMEN	<u>VT.</u>		• •	**
		· ·	-	,				•
ectronic Version	•			•	•		· ·	
ylesheet Verslor	ייען. זען	,		•			•	•
SUBMISSION TYPI	E:		NEW ASSIGNM	ENT	L. F.			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				· · · · ·	
CONVEYING PART		i	,					•
CONVETING FART							۰	
		Nar	me			Execut	lon Date	
Robert Thor Taber						07/11/201	2	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DĄTA	······						
Name:	Hickory Ghal	ir, a divisio	on of HDM Fumil	ure Industrie	s, Inc.	<u></u>		Date:
Street Address:	1925 Eastche	ester Drlv	8					10-10-18 Initials:
Cily:	High Point				•			RAA
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	ROLINA	······	-			• •	•
		NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code; PROPERTY NUM8	27265 ERS Total: 1							
	ERS Total: 1			Num	ber			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 Type	2942103		Num	ber		<u> </u>	
PROPERTY NUM8 Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Typ e r:	2942103		Num	ber	· · · · ·		
PROPERTY NUMB Property	ERS Total: 1 Typ e r:	2942103		Num	ber	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PROPERTY NUM8 Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: DE DATA 4045413	3396	······································	Num	ber	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: DE DATA 4046413 4048166	3396 6600		Num	ber	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: DE DATA 4045413 4048166 cspaln@	3396 6500 Øklipatričk	lownsend.com	· · · · ·	· · ·	sent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: DE DATA 4045413 4048156 cspain@ # be sent to the e	3396 6500 Jklipatričk <i>p-mail ad</i> d	lownsend.com	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Property Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Via US Mail. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: DE DATA 4045413 4045413 4048166 cspain@ If be sent to the end and the sent to the sent to the sent to the end and the sent to the	3396 6500 Jelipatrick <i>g-mail add</i> S. PRATT, EACHTRE	(lownsend.com Tress first; if that)	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sent		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail</i> , Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: DE DATA 4045413 4045413 4045413 (Comparison of the of the sent to the of the sent to the of 1100 PE SUITE 2	3396 6500 Øklipatrick ø-mall add 8. PRATT, EACHTRE 2800	Kownsend.com <i>Tress first; if that j</i> ESQ KILPATRIC EE STREET	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Property Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Via US Mail. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: DE DATA 4045413 4045413 4045413 (Comparison of the of the sent to the of the sent to the of 1100 PE SUITE 2	3396 6500 Øklipatrick ø-mall add 8. PRATT, EACHTRE 2800	lownsend.com iress first; if that j	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sent		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail</i> , Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: DE DATA 4045413 4048166 cspain@ If be sent to the end 100 PE SUITE 2 ATLANT	3396 6500 Delipatrick <i>p-mail add</i> D. PRATT, EACHTRE 2800 TA, GÈOF	Kownsend.com <i>Tress first; if that j</i> ESQ KILPATRIC EE STREET	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	son!	······································	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Via US Mail</i> , Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: DE DATA 4045413 4045413 4045413 4046413 and cspain@ If be sent to the of the sent to the of the solution of the solut	3396 6500 Øklipatrick Ø-mail add Ø. PRATT, EACHTRE 2800 TA, GÈOF	(lownsend.com <i>Iress finst; if final)</i> ESQ KILPATRIC E STREET RGIA 30309	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sont		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail</i> , Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKE	ERS Total: 1 Type T: DE DATA 4045413 4045413 4045413 (0) CE DATA 4045413 (0) CE DATA (0) CE DATA (0) (1) CE DATA (1) CE DATA (1) CE DATA (1) CE DATA (1) CE DATA (1) CE DATA (1) CE DATA (1) CE DE CE (1) CE DE CE (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	3396 6500 Øklipatrick Ø-mall add S. PRATT, EACHTRE 2800 TA, GÈOF	lownsend.com iress finst; if that j ESQ KILPATRIC E STREET RGIA 30309 31268-837517	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sent		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will via US Mail, Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKE	ERS Total: 1 Type C DE DATA 4045413 4045413 4045413 (cspain@ 100 PE SUITE 2 ATLANT ET NUMBER: Ignment#page1.1	3396 6500 Øklipatrick ø-mall add 8. PRATT, EACHTRE 2800 TA, GÈOF 6 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 9 7 8 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	lownsend.com iress finst; if that j ESQ KILPATRIC E STREET RGIA 30309 31268-837517	is unsuccess.	ful, lt will be	sen!		

.

• •

PATENT REEL: 047871 FRAME: 0157 •

,

Attorney Docket No. 61268-837517

Date:

10-10-18

Initials:

ROH

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a design patent application entitled

"FURNITURE,"

US2008 3658467.1

filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2012

and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/421,039.

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I:

1. Agree to assign, transfer, convey, and sell, hereby assign, transfer, convey, and sell and have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold to Hickory Chair, a division of HDM Furniture Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point, North Carolina 27265 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:



- (b) the above-referenced patent application, the right to claim priority to the above-referenced patent application, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation-in-part, registration, utility inodel, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U,S, patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application;
- (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and

(d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications or patents described in (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C.

PATENT REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0194

PATENT REEL: 047871 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 29/421,039 Attorney Docket No. 61268-837517 Page 2 of 2

\$154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use.

- 2. Authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignce any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- •3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignce's expense, perform any other acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon me, as well as my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Promise and affirm that I have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Signature: ______ ROBERT THOR TABER

Date

RECORDED: 07/23/2012

1332008 3658467.1

PATENT REEL: 028612 FRAME: 0195 PATENT REEL: 047871 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 10/17/2018